

**GOVERNMENT OF GOA
ELECTRICITY DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER CONTRACT SERVICE CELL**

Following Tender is published :-
Tender No. 08 (2023-24)/CSC : Work of conversion of existing overhead 11KV Aldona-I, Aldona-II, Bastora and Pomburpa feeders emanating from 33/11KV Nachinola Sub-Station, 11KV Mapusa-Parra & Guirim feeders emanating from 33/11KV Mapusa Sub-Station and part of Sanqwadi feeders emanating from 33/11KV Nagoa Sub-Station to underground system in Sub-Division-III(R), Mapusa, under jurisdiction of Division-VI, Mapusa.

Details are available on following website from 17/05/2023 <https://eprocure.goa.gov.in>
For queries e-mail to : csc14ged@gmail.com

Date : 15/05/2023
Place : Panaji, Goa
DI/Advt/299/2023

Sd/-
Chief Electrical Engineer

Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene

KJMC FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: 162, Atlanta, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021
Tel: +91-22-4094 5500; CIN: L65100MH1988PLC047873
Website: www.kjmcfin.com; email: cosec@kjmc.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	69.89	77.03	73.08	308.74	373.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.04)	(25.64)	(12.85)	(63.02)	(9.74)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.04)	(25.64)	(12.85)	(63.02)	(9.74)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.99)	(25.38)	15.91	(89.38)	(43.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	245.83	83.51	(72.91)	(142.48)	1,128.58
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	478.57	478.57	478.57	478.57	478.57
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	NA	NA	NA	6,410.49	6552.97
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised for the interim period)					
	Basic:	(1.00)	(0.53)	0.33	(1.87)	(0.90)
	Diluted:	(1.00)	(0.53)	0.33	(1.87)	(0.90)
9	Debt Equity Ratio	0.10	-	-	0.10	-
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	-	-	0.03	-
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.49)	-	-	0.11	-

- Note:**
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Year ended Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 15, 2023, alongwith the Report from the Statutory Auditors.
3. The said results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, viz www.bseindia.com and also available on Company's website viz www.kjmcfin.com.
4. The figures for the previous year/period has been re-grouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	69.01	77.03	72.77	311.91	378.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(38.46)	(27.11)	(14.89)	(65.52)	(17.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(38.46)	(27.11)	(14.89)	(65.52)	(17.26)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.40)	(26.85)	13.87	(91.86)	(60.89)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	333.43	115.48	(85.48)	(139.78)	1,344.70
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	478.57	478.57	478.57	478.57	478.57
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)	NA	NA	NA	7,873.38	8013.16
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised for the interim period)					
	Basic:	(1.05)	(0.56)	0.29	(1.93)	(1.08)
	Diluted:	(1.05)	(0.56)	0.29	(1.93)	(1.08)
9	Debt Equity Ratio	0.05	-	-	0.09	-
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.01)	-	-	0.03	-
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.51)	-	-	0.14	-

- Note:**
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Year ended Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 15, 2023, alongwith the Report from the Statutory Auditors.
3. The said results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, viz www.bseindia.com and also available on Company's website viz www.kjmcfin.com.
4. Extract of Key numbers of Audited Standalone Financials Results:

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	69.89	77.03	73.08	308.74	373.50
2	Profit before tax	(34.04)	(25.64)	(12.85)	(63.02)	(9.74)
3	Profit after tax	(47.99)	(25.38)	15.91	(89.38)	(43.07)

For KJMC Financial Services Limited
Rajesh Jain
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 00151988
Place : Mumbai
Date : 16-05-2023

PARANJAPE SCHEMES (CONSTRUCTION) LIMITED

CIN : U70100MH1987PLC044721

Regd. Office : 1, Somnath, CTS No.998, Ram Mandir Road, Vile Parle East, Mumbai, 400 057, Maharashtra, India

Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2022
(Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,102	2,372
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1,084)	(2,015)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,084)	(2,015)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,405)	(1,711)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,405)	(1,705)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	947	947
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(8,806)	(7,288)
8	Net worth	(7,859)	(6,340)
9	Debt Equity Ratio	(2.59)	(3.07)
10	Debt Service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses+ loan Repayments)	0.02	(0.32)
11	Interest service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses)	0.07	(0.50)
12	Debenture Redemption Reserve	210	335
13	Net profit after tax	(1,405)	(1,711)
14	Earnings per share	(14.83)	(18.06)
15	Current Ratio	0.86	0.79
16	Long term debt to working capital	(2.12)	(0.88)
17	Bad debt to Account Receivable Ratio	N.A.	N.A.
18	Current Liability Ratio	0.75	0.82
19	Total debt to Assets	0.58	0.56
20	Debtor Turnover	12.55	4.38
21	Inventory Turnover	0.13	0.07
22	Operating Margin	(0.05)	(0.66)
23	Net Profit Margin	(0.35)	(1.06)
24	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable.	N.A.	N.A.

NOTES :

1. The above Consolidated Audited Financial Results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been approved by the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on May 15, 2023. (The Standalone Audited Financial results of the Company have been approved by the Board on February 07, 2023).
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on March 31, 2022 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of Financial Results for the financial year ended March 31, 2022 and are available on the www.bseindia.com and also placed on the website of the Company i.e. <https://www.pscil.in>.
3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a) to (v) of regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
4. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been re-grouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

sd/-
Shashank P. Paranjape
Managing Director
DIN-00131956

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 15, 2023



Edelweiss Retail Finance Limited
Corporate Identity Number: U67120MH1997PLC285490
Registered Office: Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kiro Road, Kurla(W), Mumbai 400070. Tel: +91-22-4272 2200 Website: www.edelweisretailfin.com

Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023
(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	21.34	41.18	129.72	177.38
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.46	17.45	37.11	25.40
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.46	17.45	37.11	25.40
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.02	12.48	27.79	18.47
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.11	12.44	27.88	18.43
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	42.95	42.95	42.95	42.95
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	493.70	465.78	493.70	465.78
8 Securities Premium Account	311.21	311.21	311.21	311.21
9 Net worth ¹	533.00	497.02	533.00	497.02
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	459.96	673.19	459.96	673.19
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ²	0.86	1.35	0.86	1.35
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)				
- Basic (Not annualised)	1.64	3.35	6.47	4.30
- Diluted (Not annualised)	1.64	3.35	6.47	4.30
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	2.29	6.78	2.29	6.78
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) ³	NA	NA	NA	NA
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) ⁴	NA	NA	NA	NA

1. Net worth = Share capital + Share application money pending allotment + Reserves & Surplus - Deferred Tax Assets
2. Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Long term + Short term + Current maturities of long term debt) / Net worth
3. DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Interest expense + Principal repayment in next six months)
4. ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015'), as amended and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://www.edelweisretailfin.com/>).
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://www.edelweisretailfin.com/>).
3. The above financial results of the Company are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 16, 2023. The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to an audit by the statutory auditors.
4. A Scheme of Amalgamation for merger of the Company ("Transferor Company") with ECL Finance Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made there under has been filed with National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") on March 26, 2019.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Phanindranath Kakarla
Director
DIN: 02076676



Mumbai
16th May, 2023

4	(after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items) Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	932.49	994.53	1,383.92	2,049.63	4,989.74	852.97	1,085.14	785.75	2,011.87	5,224.65
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 5)	934.58	1,000.52	1,391.35	2,041.23	4,984.13	855.07	1,091.16	792.24	2,003.68	5,219.32
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90	308.90
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	N.A	N.A	N.A	21,946.01	20,012.89	N.A	N.A	N.A	22,243.13	20,347.57
	a. Basic	15.09	16.10	22.40	33.18	80.77	13.81	17.56	12.72	32.56	84.57
	b. Diluted	15.09	16.10	22.40	33.18	80.77	13.81	17.56	12.72	32.56	84.57

The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and National stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) on the Company website (www.ngfinechem.com)

For and On behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rahul Nachane
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15th May, 2023

		NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED					
		CIN : U67120MH1992PLC069769					
		Regd. Office : Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.					
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023							
(Rs. in Crores unless otherwise indicated)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	3,538.59	12,692.19	2,753.72	3,453.19	11,856.23	2,635.02
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, including discontinued operations)	2,425.35	9,452.53	1,981.63	2,772.60	9,913.61	2,111.89
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, including discontinued operations)	2,425.35	9,452.53	1,981.63	2,772.60	9,913.61	2,113.51
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,809.64	7,232.90	1,517.61	2,066.88	7,355.99	1,580.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,813.48	7,207.61	1,506.23	2,069.82	7,337.94	1,571.94
6	Equity Share Capital	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	16,626.91	-	-	20,428.97	-
8	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 1 each) - Basic and Diluted (₹)	36.56*	146.12	30.66*	41.72*	148.58	31.88*
* Not annualised							
<p>Note :</p> <p>1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on our website www.nseindia.com</p> <p>2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on May 15, 2023.</p> <p>3 The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of 8000% (₹ 80 per share of ₹ 1 each) for the year ended March 31, 2023.</p> <p>4 The figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.</p>							
				For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
				Ashishkumar Chauhan Managing Director & CEO DIN: 00898469			
Place: Mumbai							
Date: May 15, 2023							

PARANJAPE SCHEMES (CONSTRUCTION) LIMITED

CIN : U70100MH1987PLC044721

Regd. Office : 1, Somnath, CTS No.998, Ram Mandir Road, Vile Parle East,
Mumbai, 400 057, Maharashtra, India

Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2022

(Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,102	2,372
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1,084)	(2,015)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,084)	(2,015)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,405)	(1,711)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,405)	(1,705)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	947	947
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(8,806)	(7,288)
8	Net worth	(7,859)	(6,340)
9	Debt Equity Ratio	(2.59)	(3.07)
10	Debt Service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses+ loan Repayments)	0.02	(0.32)
11	Interest service coverage Ratio (EBIT/Interest Expenses)	0.07	(0.50)
12	Debenture Redemption Reserve	210	335
13	Net profit after tax	(1,405)	(1,711)
14	Earnings per share	(14.83)	(18.06)
15	Current Ratio	0.86	0.79
16	Long term debt to working capital	(2.12)	(0.88)
17	Bad debt to Account Receivable Ratio	N.A.	N.A.
18	Current Liability Ratio	0.75	0.82
19	Total debt to Assets	0.58	0.56
20	Debtor Turnover	12.55	4.38
21	Inventory Turnover	0.13	0.07
22	Operating Margin	(0.05)	(0.66)
23	Net Profit Margin	(0.35)	(1.06)
24	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable.	N.A.	N.A.

NOTES :

- The above Consolidated Audited Financial Results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been approved by the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on May 15, 2023. (The Standalone Audited Financial results of the Company have been approved by the Board on February 07, 2023).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended on March 31, 2022 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of Financial Results for the financial year ended March 31, 2022 and are available on the www.bseindia.com and also placed on the website of the Company i.e. <https://www.pscil.in>.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a) to (v) of regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been re-grouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 15, 2023

Sd/-
Shashank P. Paranjape
Managing Director
DIN-00131956